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34 trentbarton

Hucknall - Eastwood - Heanor - Ilkeston via Hucknall - Kimberley, Eastwood, Aldercar, Heanor - Ilkeston

Effective from: 02/10/2022

Monday to Friday
Codes
Railway Station, Car Park
Tesco, Ashgate Road
Vine Terrace, High Street
Westville, Airfield
Watnell, Main Road
Larkfields, Larkfield Road
Kimberly, Library
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park
Eastwood Library
Aldercar, Church
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5 arr
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5 dep
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue
Shipley
Ilkeston, Community Hospital
Shipley View, Heanor Road
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop N
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop G

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

0502
0506
0506
0514
0516
0521
0524
0527
0530

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

0559
0602
0602
0610
0612
0617
0620
0623
0626

···
···
···
···
···
···
···

0640
0648
0656
0659
0703
0706
0714
0716
0721
0724
0727
0730

0708
0709
0712
0719
0729
0732
0736
0740
0748
0756
0759
0803
0806
0814
0816
0821
0824
0827
0830

0808
0809
0812
0819
0829
0832
0836
0840
0848
0856
0859
0903
0906
0914
0916
0921
0924
0927
0930

0908
0909
0912
0919
0929
0932
0936
0940
0948
0956
0959
1003
1006
1014
1016
1021
1024
1027
1030

1008
1009
1012
1019
1029
1032
1036
1040
1048
1056
1059
1103
1106
1114
1116
1121
1124
1127
1130

1108
1109
1112
1119
1129
1132
1136
1140
1148
1156
1159
1203
1206
1214
1216
1221
1224
1227
1230

a
1208
1209
1212
1219
1229
1232
1236
1240
1248
1256
1259
1303
1306
1314
1316
1321
1324
1327
1330

b
1208
1209
1212
1219
1229
1232
1236
1240
1248
1256
1259
1303
1306
1314
1316
1321
1324
1327
1330

1308
1309
1312
1319
1329
1332
1336
1340
1348
1356
1359
1403
1406
1414
1416
1421
1424
1427
1430

1408
1409
1412
1419
1429
1432
1436
1440
1448
1456
1459
1503
1506
1514
1516
1521
1524
1527
1530

1508
1509
1512
1519
1529
1532
1536
1540
1548
1556
1559
1603
1606
1614
1616
1621
1624
1627
1630

1608
1609
1612
1619
1629
1632
1636
1640
1648
1656
1659
1703
1706
1714
1716
1721
1724
1727
1730

a Does not run on Fridays
b Only runs on Fridays
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34 trentbarton

Hucknall - Eastwood - Heanor - Ilkeston via Hucknall - Kimberley, Eastwood, Aldercar, Heanor - Ilkeston

Effective from: 02/10/2022

Monday to Friday (continued)
Railway Station, Car Park
Tesco, Ashgate Road
Vine Terrace, High Street
Westville, Airfield
Watnell, Main Road
Larkfields, Larkfield Road
Kimberly, Library
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park
Eastwood Library
Aldercar, Church
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5 arr
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5 dep
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue
Shipley
Ilkeston, Community Hospital
Shipley View, Heanor Road
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop N
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop G

1708
1709
1712
1719
1729
1732
1736
1740
1748
1756
1759
1803
1806
1814
1816
1821
1824
1827
1830

1808
1809
1812
1819
1829
1832
1836
1840
1848
1856
1859
1903
1906
1913
1915
1919
1922
1926
1927

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2006
2013
2015
2019
2022
2026
2027

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2102
2106
2106
2113
2115

2122
2126
2127

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2202
2206
2206
2213
2215

2222
2226
2227

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2302
2306
2306
2313
2315

2322
2326
2327
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34 trentbarton

Hucknall - Eastwood - Heanor - Ilkeston via Hucknall - Kimberley, Eastwood, Aldercar, Heanor - Ilkeston

Effective from: 02/10/2022

Saturday
Railway Station, Car Park
Tesco, Ashgate Road
Vine Terrace, High Street
Westville, Airfield
Watnell, Main Road
Larkfields, Larkfield Road
Kimberly, Library
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park
Eastwood Library
Aldercar, Church
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5 arr
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5 dep
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue
Shipley
Ilkeston, Community Hospital
Shipley View, Heanor Road
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop N
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop G

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

0502
0506
0506
0514
0516
0521
0524
0527
0530

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

0602
0606
0606
0614
0616
0621
0624
0627
0630

···
···
···
···
···
···
···

0640
0648
0656
0659
0703
0706
0714
0716
0721
0724
0727
0730

0708
0709
0712
0719
0729
0732
0736
0740
0748
0756
0759
0803
0806
0814
0816
0821
0824
0827
0830

Then
at

these
mins
past
the

hour

08
09
12
19
29
32
36
40
48
56
59
03
06
14
16
21
24
27
30

until

1708
1709
1712
1719
1729
1732
1736
1740
1748
1756
1759
1803
1806
1814
1816
1821
1824
1827
1830

1808
1809
1812
1819
1829
1832
1836
1840
1848
1856
1859
1903
1906
1913
1915
1919
1922
1926
1927

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2002
2006
2006
2013
2015
2019
2022
2026
2027

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2102
2106
2106
2113
2115

2122
2126
2127

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2202
2206
2206
2213
2215

2222
2226
2227

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2302
2306
2306
2313
2315

2322
2326
2327
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34 trentbarton

Hucknall - Eastwood - Heanor - Ilkeston via Hucknall - Kimberley, Eastwood, Aldercar, Heanor - Ilkeston

Effective from: 02/10/2022

Sunday
Railway Station, Car Park
Tesco, Ashgate Road
Vine Terrace, High Street
Westville, Airfield
Watnell, Main Road
Larkfields, Larkfield Road
Kimberly, Library
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park
Eastwood Library
Aldercar, Church
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5 arr
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5 dep
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue
Shipley
Ilkeston, Community Hospital
Shipley View, Heanor Road
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop N
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop G

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

0803
0806
0806
0814
0816
0821
0824
0827
0830

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

0903
0906
0906
0914
0916
0921
0924
0927
0930

0908
0909
0912
0919
0929
0932
0936
0940
0948
0956
0959
1003
1006
1014
1016
1021
1024
1027
1030

Then
at

these
mins
past
the

hour

08
09
12
19
29
32
36
40
48
56
59
03
06
14
16
21
24
27
30

until

1708
1709
1712
1719
1729
1732
1736
1740
1748
1756
1759
1803
1806
1814
1816
1821
1824
1827
1830

1808
1809
1812
1819
1829
1832
1836
1840
1848
1856
1859
1903
1906
1913
1915
1919
1922
1926
1927

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2002
2006
2006
2013
2015
2019
2022
2026
2027

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2102
2106
2106
2113
2115

2122
2126
2127

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2202
2206
2206
2213
2215

2222
2226
2227

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2302
2306
2306
2313
2315

2322
2326
2327
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34 trentbarton

Ilkeston - Heanor - Eastwood - Hucknall via Ilkeston - Kimberley, Eastwood, Aldercar, Heanor - Hucknall

Effective from: 02/10/2022

Monday to Friday
Codes
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop C
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop L
Shipley View, Heanor Road
Ilkeston, Community Hospital
Shipley
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 arr
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 dep
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage
Aldercar, Church
Eastwood, Library
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park
Kimberly, Library
Larkfields, Larkfield Road
Watnall, Main Road
Westville, Watnall Road
Hucknall, Market Place
Vine Terrace, High Street
Tesco, Ashgate Road
Railway Station, Car Park
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5

···
···
···
···
···
···
···

0555
0558
0601
0610
0617
0622
0625
0627
0636
0643
0645
0648
0649

···

0624
0629
0634
0637
0642
0644
0653
0655
0658
0701
0710
0717
0722
0725
0727
0736
0743
0745
0748
0749

···

Then
at

these
mins
past
the

hour

24
29
34
37
42
44
53
55
58
01
10
17
22
25
27
36
43
45
48
49
···

until

1624
1629
1634
1637
1642
1644
1653
1655
1658
1701
1710
1717
1722
1725
1727
1736
1743
1745
1748
1749

···

a
1724
1729
1734
1737
1742
1744
1753
1755
1758
1801
1810
1817

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

b
1724
1729
1734
1737
1742
1744
1753
1755
1758
1801
1810
1817

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

1834
1839
1844
1847
1852
1854
1903
1903
1906

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

1934
1939
1944
1947
1952
1954

2003

1952
1956
2000
2003
2006
2008
2015
2015
2018

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2052
2056
2100
2103
2106
2108
2115
2115
2118

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2152
2156
2200

2206
2208
2215
2215
2218

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2252
2256
2300

2306
2308
2315
2315
2318

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

a Does not run on Fridays
b Only runs on Fridays
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34 trentbarton

Ilkeston - Heanor - Eastwood - Hucknall via Ilkeston - Kimberley, Eastwood, Aldercar, Heanor - Hucknall

Effective from: 02/10/2022

Monday to Friday (continued)
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop C
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop L
Shipley View, Heanor Road
Ilkeston, Community Hospital
Shipley
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 arr
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 dep
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage
Aldercar, Church
Eastwood, Library
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park
Kimberly, Library
Larkfields, Larkfield Road
Watnall, Main Road
Westville, Watnall Road
Hucknall, Market Place
Vine Terrace, High Street
Tesco, Ashgate Road
Railway Station, Car Park
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5

2352
2356
0000

0006
0008
0015
0015
0018

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
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34 trentbarton

Ilkeston - Heanor - Eastwood - Hucknall via Ilkeston - Kimberley, Eastwood, Aldercar, Heanor - Hucknall

Effective from: 02/10/2022

Saturday
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop C
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop L
Shipley View, Heanor Road
Ilkeston, Community Hospital
Shipley
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 arr
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 dep
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage
Aldercar, Church
Eastwood, Library
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park
Kimberly, Library
Larkfields, Larkfield Road
Watnall, Main Road
Westville, Watnall Road
Hucknall, Market Place
Vine Terrace, High Street
Tesco, Ashgate Road
Railway Station, Car Park

···
···
···
···
···
···
···

0555
0558
0601
0610
0617
0622
0625
0627
0636
0643
0645
0648
0649

0624
0629
0634
0637
0642
0644
0653
0655
0658
0701
0710
0717
0722
0725
0727
0736
0743
0745
0748
0749

Then
at

these
mins
past
the

hour

24
29
34
37
42
44
53
55
58
01
10
17
22
25
27
36
43
45
48
49

until

1624
1629
1634
1637
1642
1644
1653
1655
1658
1701
1710
1717
1722
1725
1727
1736
1743
1745
1748
1749

1724
1729
1734
1737
1742
1744
1753
1755
1758
1801
1810
1817

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

1824
1829
1834
1837
1842
1844
1853
1853
1856

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

1924
1929
1934
1937
1942
1944
1953
1953
1956

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

1952
1956
2000
2003
2006
2008
2015
2015
2018

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2052
2056
2100
2103
2106
2108
2115
2115
2118

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2152
2156
2200

2206
2208
2215
2215
2218

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2252
2256
2300

2306
2308
2315
2315
2318

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2352
2356
0000

0006
0008
0015
0015
0018

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
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34 trentbarton

Ilkeston - Heanor - Eastwood - Hucknall via Ilkeston - Kimberley, Eastwood, Aldercar, Heanor - Hucknall

Effective from: 02/10/2022

Sunday
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop C
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop L
Shipley View, Heanor Road
Ilkeston, Community Hospital
Shipley
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 arr
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 dep
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage
Aldercar, Church
Eastwood, Library
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park
Kimberly, Library
Larkfields, Larkfield Road
Watnall, Main Road
Westville, Watnall Road
Hucknall, Market Place
Vine Terrace, High Street
Tesco, Ashgate Road
Railway Station, Car Park

···
···
···
···
···
···
···

0755
0758
0801
0810
0817
0822
0825
0827
0836
0843
0845
0848
0849

···
···
···
···
···
···
···

0855
0858
0901
0910
0917
0922
0925
0927
0936
0943
0945
0948
0949

0924
0929
0934
0937
0942
0944
0953
0955
0958
1001
1010
1017
1022
1025
1027
1036
1043
1045
1048
1049

Then
at

these
mins
past
the

hour

24
29
34
37
42
44
53
55
58
01
10
17
22
25
27
36
43
45
48
49

until

1624
1629
1634
1637
1642
1644
1653
1655
1658
1701
1710
1717
1722
1725
1727
1736
1743
1745
1748
1749

1724
1729
1734
1737
1742
1744
1753
1753
1756

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

1824
1829
1834
1837
1842
1844
1853
1853
1856

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

1924
1929
1934
1937
1942
1944
1953
1953
1956

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

1952
1956
2000
2003
2006
2008
2015
2015
2018

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2052
2056
2100
2103
2106
2108
2115
2115
2118

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2152
2156
2200

2206
2208
2215
2215
2218

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···

2252
2256
2300

2306
2308
2315
2315
2318

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
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34 trentbarton

Ilkeston - Heanor - Eastwood - Hucknall via Ilkeston - Kimberley, Eastwood, Aldercar, Heanor - Hucknall

Effective from: 02/10/2022

Sunday (continued)
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop C
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop L
Shipley View, Heanor Road
Ilkeston, Community Hospital
Shipley
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 arr
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 dep
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage
Aldercar, Church
Eastwood, Library
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park
Kimberly, Library
Larkfields, Larkfield Road
Watnall, Main Road
Westville, Watnall Road
Hucknall, Market Place
Vine Terrace, High Street
Tesco, Ashgate Road
Railway Station, Car Park

2352
2356
0000

0006
0008
0015
0015
0018

···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···
···


