



Monday to Friday

Codes									a	b				
Railway Station, Car Park	0708	0808	0908	1008	1108	1208	1208	1308	1408	1508	1608
Tesco, Ashgate Road	0709	0809	0909	1009	1109	1209	1209	1309	1409	1509	1609
Vine Terrace, High Street	0712	0812	0912	1012	1112	1212	1212	1312	1412	1512	1612
Westville, Airfield	0719	0819	0919	1019	1119	1219	1219	1319	1419	1519	1619
Watnell, Main Road	0729	0829	0929	1029	1129	1229	1229	1329	1429	1529	1629
Larkfields, Larkfield Road	0732	0832	0932	1032	1132	1232	1232	1332	1432	1532	1632
Kimberly, Library	0736	0836	0936	1036	1136	1236	1236	1336	1436	1536	1636
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park	0640	0740	0840	0940	1040	1140	1240	1240	1340	1440	1540	1640
Eastwood Library	0648	0748	0848	0948	1048	1148	1248	1248	1348	1448	1548	1648
Aldercar, Church	0656	0756	0856	0956	1056	1156	1256	1256	1356	1456	1556	1656
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage	0502	0559	0659	0759	0859	0959	1059	1159	1259	1259	1359	1459	1559	1659
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5 <i>arr</i>	0506	0602	0703	0803	0903	1003	1103	1203	1303	1303	1403	1503	1603	1703
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5 <i>dep</i>	0506	0602	0706	0806	0906	1006	1106	1206	1306	1306	1406	1506	1606	1706
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue	0514	0610	0714	0814	0914	1014	1114	1214	1314	1314	1414	1514	1614	1714
Shipley	0516	0612	0716	0816	0916	1016	1116	1216	1316	1316	1416	1516	1616	1716
Ilkeston, Community Hospital	0521	0617	0721	0821	0921	1021	1121	1221	1321	1321	1421	1521	1621	1721
Shipley View, Heanor Road	0524	0620	0724	0824	0924	1024	1124	1224	1324	1324	1424	1524	1624	1724
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop N	0527	0623	0727	0827	0927	1027	1127	1227	1327	1327	1427	1527	1627	1727
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop G	0530	0626	0730	0830	0930	1030	1130	1230	1330	1330	1430	1530	1630	1730

a Does not run on Fridays

b Only runs on Fridays



Monday to Friday (continued)

Railway Station, Car Park	1708	1808
Tesco, Ashgate Road	1709	1809
Vine Terrace, High Street	1712	1812
Westville, Airfield	1719	1819
Watnell, Main Road	1729	1829
Larkfields, Larkfield Road	1732	1832
Kimberly, Library	1736	1836
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park	1740	1840
Eastwood Library	1748	1848
Aldercar, Church	1756	1856
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage	1759	1859	...	2102	2202	2302
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5 <i>arr</i>	1803	1903	...	2106	2206	2306
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5 <i>dep</i>	1806	1906	2006	2106	2206	2306
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue	1814	1913	2013	2113	2213	2313
Shipley	1816	1915	2015	2115	2215	2315
Ilkeston, Community Hospital	1821	1919	2019			
Shipley View, Heanor Road	1824	1922	2022	2122	2222	2322
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop N	1827	1926	2026	2126	2226	2326
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop G	1830	1927	2027	2127	2227	2327



Saturday

Railway Station, Car Park	0708		08		1708	1808
Tesco, Ashgate Road	0709		09		1709	1809
Vine Terrace, High Street	0712		12		1712	1812
Westville, Airfield	0719		19		1719	1819
Watnell, Main Road	0729		29		1729	1829
Larkfields, Larkfield Road	0732		32		1732	1832
Kimberly, Library	0736		36		1736	1836
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park	0640	0740	Then	40		1740	1840
Eastwood Library	0648	0748	at	48		1748	1848
Aldercar, Church	0656	0756	these	56	until	1756	1856
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage	0502	0602	0659	0759	mins	59		1759	1859	2002	2102	2202	2302
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5 <i>arr</i>	0506	0606	0703	0803	past	03		1803	1903	2006	2106	2206	2306
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5 <i>dep</i>	0506	0606	0706	0806	the	06		1806	1906	2006	2106	2206	2306
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue	0514	0614	0714	0814	hour	14		1814	1913	2013	2113	2213	2313
Shipley	0516	0616	0716	0816		16		1816	1915	2015	2115	2215	2315
Ilkeston, Community Hospital	0521	0621	0721	0821		21		1821	1919	2019			
Shipley View, Heanor Road	0524	0624	0724	0824		24		1824	1922	2022	2122	2222	2322
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop N	0527	0627	0727	0827		27		1827	1926	2026	2126	2226	2326
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop G	0530	0630	0730	0830		30		1830	1927	2027	2127	2227	2327



Sunday

Railway Station, Car Park	0908		08		1708	1808
Tesco, Ashgate Road	0909		09		1709	1809
Vine Terrace, High Street	0912		12		1712	1812
Westville, Airfield	0919		19		1719	1819
Watnell, Main Road	0929		29		1729	1829
Larkfields, Larkfield Road	0932		32		1732	1832
Kimberly, Library	0936	Then at these mins past the hour	36		1736	1836
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park	0940		40		1740	1840
Eastwood Library	0948		48		1748	1848
Aldercar, Church	0956		56	until	1756	1856
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage	0803	0903	0959		59		1759	1859	2002	2102	2202	2302
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5 <i>arr</i>	0806	0906	1003		03		1803	1903	2006	2106	2206	2306
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5 <i>dep</i>	0806	0906	1006	06		1806	1906	2006	2106	2206	2306	
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue	0814	0914	1014		14		1814	1913	2013	2113	2213	2313
Shipley	0816	0916	1016		16		1816	1915	2015	2115	2215	2315
Ilkeston, Community Hospital	0821	0921	1021		21		1821	1919	2019			
Shipley View, Heanor Road	0824	0924	1024		24		1824	1922	2022	2122	2222	2322
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop N	0827	0927	1027		27		1827	1926	2026	2126	2226	2326
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop G	0830	0930	1030		30		1830	1927	2027	2127	2227	2327



Monday to Friday

Codes					a	b								
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop C	...	0624		24		1624	1724	1724	1834	1934	1952	2052	2152	2252
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop L	...	0629		29		1629	1729	1729	1839	1939	1956	2056	2156	2256
Shipley View, Heanor Road	...	0634		34		1634	1734	1734	1844	1944	2000	2100	2200	2300
Ilkeston, Community Hospital	...	0637		37		1637	1737	1737	1847	1947	2003	2103		
Shipley	...	0642		42		1642	1742	1742	1852	1952	2006	2106	2206	2306
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue	...	0644		44		1644	1744	1744	1854	1954	2008	2108	2208	2308
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 <i>arr</i>	...	0653		53		1653	1753	1753	1903		2015	2115	2215	2315
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 <i>dep</i>	0555	0655		55		1655	1755	1755	1903		2015	2115	2215	2315
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage	0558	0658	Then at these mins past the hour	58	until	1658	1758	1758	1906		2018	2118	2218	2318
Aldercar, Church	0601	0701		01		1701	1801	1801		
Eastwood, Library	0610	0710		10		1710	1810	1810		
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park	0617	0717		17		1717	1817	1817		
Kimberly, Library	0622	0722		22		1722		
Larkfields, Larkfield Road	0625	0725		25		1725		
Watnall, Main Road	0627	0727		27		1727		
Westville, Watnall Road	0636	0736		36		1736		
Hucknall, Market Place	0643	0743		43		1743		
Vine Terrace, High Street	0645	0745		45		1745		
Tesco, Ashgate Road	0648	0748	48	1748				
Railway Station, Car Park	0649	0749	49	1749				
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5	2003	

a Does not run on Fridays

b Only runs on Fridays



Monday to Friday (continued)

Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop C	2352
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop L	2356
Shipley View, Heanor Road	0000
Ilkeston, Community Hospital	
Shipley	0006
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue	0008
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 <i>arr</i>	0015
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 <i>dep</i>	0015
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage	0018
Aldercar, Church	...
Eastwood, Library	...
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park	...
Kimberly, Library	...
Larkfields, Larkfield Road	...
Watnall, Main Road	...
Westville, Watnall Road	...
Hucknall, Market Place	...
Vine Terrace, High Street	...
Tesco, Ashgate Road	...
Railway Station, Car Park	...
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 5	...



Saturday

Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop C	...	0624		24		1624	1724	1824	1924	1952	2052	2152	2252	2352
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop L	...	0629		29		1629	1729	1829	1929	1956	2056	2156	2256	2356
Shipley View, Heanor Road	...	0634		34		1634	1734	1834	1934	2000	2100	2200	2300	0000
Ilkeston, Community Hospital	...	0637		37		1637	1737	1837	1937	2003	2103			
Shipley	...	0642		42		1642	1742	1842	1942	2006	2106	2206	2306	0006
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue	...	0644		44		1644	1744	1844	1944	2008	2108	2208	2308	0008
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 <i>arr</i>	...	0653		53		1653	1753	1853	1953	2015	2115	2215	2315	0015
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 <i>dep</i>	0555	0655	Then at these mins past the hour	55		1655	1755	1853	1953	2015	2115	2215	2315	0015
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage	0558	0658		58		1658	1758	1856	1956	2018	2118	2218	2318	0018
Aldercar, Church	0601	0701		01	until	1701	1801
Eastwood, Library	0610	0710		10		1710	1810
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park	0617	0717		17		1717	1817
Kimberly, Library	0622	0722		22		1722
Larkfields, Larkfield Road	0625	0725		25		1725
Watnall, Main Road	0627	0727		27		1727
Westville, Watnall Road	0636	0736		36		1736
Hucknall, Market Place	0643	0743		43		1743
Vine Terrace, High Street	0645	0745	45	1745		
Tesco, Ashgate Road	0648	0748	48	1748		
Railway Station, Car Park	0649	0749	49	1749		



Sunday

Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop C	0924		24		1624	1724	1824	1924	1952	2052	2152	2252
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop L	0929		29		1629	1729	1829	1929	1956	2056	2156	2256
Shipley View, Heanor Road	0934		34		1634	1734	1834	1934	2000	2100	2200	2300
Ilkeston, Community Hospital	0937		37		1637	1737	1837	1937	2003	2103		
Shipley	0942		42		1642	1742	1842	1942	2006	2106	2206	2306
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue	0944		44		1644	1744	1844	1944	2008	2108	2208	2308
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 <i>arr</i>	0953		53		1653	1753	1853	1953	2015	2115	2215	2315
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 <i>dep</i>	0755	0855	0955	Then at these mins past the hour	55	until	1655	1753	1853	1953	2015	2115	2215	2315
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage	0758	0858	0958		58		1658	1756	1856	1956	2018	2118	2218	2318
Aldercar, Church	0801	0901	1001		01		1701
Eastwood, Library	0810	0910	1010		10		1710
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park	0817	0917	1017		17		1717
Kimberly, Library	0822	0922	1022		22		1722
Larkfields, Larkfield Road	0825	0925	1025		25		1725
Watnall, Main Road	0827	0927	1027		27		1727
Westville, Watnall Road	0836	0936	1036		36		1736
Hucknall, Market Place	0843	0943	1043		43		1743
Vine Terrace, High Street	0845	0945	1045	45	1745		
Tesco, Ashgate Road	0848	0948	1048	48	1748		
Railway Station, Car Park	0849	0949	1049	49	1749		



Sunday (continued)

Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop C	2352
Ilkeston, Bath Street, Stop L	2356
Shipley View, Heanor Road	0000
Ilkeston, Community Hospital	
Shipley	0006
Marlpool, Buxton Avenue	0008
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 <i>arr</i>	0015
Heanor, Wilmot Street, Stop 4 <i>dep</i>	0015
Langley Mill, Trentbarton Garage	0018
Aldercar, Church	...
Eastwood, Library	...
Giltbrook, IKEA Retail Park	...
Kimberly, Library	...
Larkfields, Larkfield Road	...
Watnall, Main Road	...
Westville, Watnall Road	...
Hucknall, Market Place	...
Vine Terrace, High Street	...
Tesco, Ashgate Road	...
Railway Station, Car Park	...